DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	08-AFC-06
Project Title:	Willow Pass Generating Station
TN #:	205838
Document Title:	East County NAACP & Pittsburg's Black Political Association Comments: On Serious Concerns and Potential Negative Impact
Description:	N/A
Filer:	System
Organization:	East County NAACP & Pittsburg's Black Political Association/Willie J. Mims
Submitter Role:	Public
Submission Date:	8/26/2015 9:32:56 AM
Docketed Date:	8/26/2015

Comment Received From: Willie J. Mims

Submitted On: 8/26/2015 Docket Number: 08-AFC-06

## Willow Pass Generating Station (Willow Pass) Docket # 08-AFC-06

Additional submitted attachment is included below.

August 26, 2015

To: California Energy Commission

From: Willie J. Mims, East County NAACP & Pittsburg's Black Political Association

Re: Willow Pass Generating Station (Willow Pass)

The East County NAACP & Pittsburg's Black Political Association have serious concerns about the proposed **Willow Pass Generation Station**, its location and its potential negative impact upon our city.

Pittsburg is a heavily populated minority community. Within this community, there already two other sites, which could bring both present or future harm to its citizens: The John Mansfield Toxic Wastes Site, located at the Southern end of Harbor Street; The Pittsburg Transfer Station, also known as the "Dump;" These two sites, we conclude, were located in Pittsburg because of its heavily concentrated minority community. Furthermore, these two sites are located within two miles of the proposed Willow Pass Generation Station Site.

And now we have discovered this proposed **Willow Pass Generating Station**, another project having a location right in backyard of a minority community. We ask that the Commission deny and permanently suspend the applicant's application for certification. The placement and the impact that this project will have on our community force both of our organizations to raise the issue of environmental justice.

Willie J. Mims, Education Chair, ECNAACP/ Pittsburg's Black Political Association P.O. Box 1851 Pittsburg, Ca. 94565 925 872-3107